




PAINTING PROCEDURES FOR
SUSPENDED & WALL MOUNT LINEAR FIXTURES

SEND THESE PROCEDURES WITH FIXTURES TO THE PAINTER

PROCEDURES:

1. Make sure end caps are mounted to the body before painting. 

2. If no end caps are needed, make sure you mask off the outside face of 
the joiner before painting.  This will assure a good fit between joiners.

3. Make sure the painter is aware that the body is steel and the end cap 
and joiner are aluminum cast.

4. The painter should check the gap between the end cap and joiner to 
make sure there is a good fit and that there are no gaps before painting.  
Close gaps by pushing the end cap towards the body.
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Series 880 Linear

HARDWARE LIST (by others)
(A) 8-32 x 1/4” Long self tapping screw (2 pcs.)

*Do not replace with sheetmetal screws*
(B) 1/4-20 x 1  3/4” Long hex head (4 pcs.)
(C) #8 x 3/16” Long sheetmetal Screw or 

Heyco Nylon Arrow Clips Part No. 0315
Description: AC15 (4 pcs.)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Mount end caps to body with (B).
2.  Install ballast assembly with (A).
3.  Install reflector with (C).
4.  Peel off protective coating on reflectors.

NOTE:
If running a continuous string of bodies, connect them
together with (B) to each joiner.  At the end of the run, mount
the end cap.

All suspension systems to be supplied by others.

WARNING:
Each joiner must have a suspension system.

4 FT ASSEMBLY T8
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Series 880 Linear

HARDWARE LIST (by others)
(A) 8-32 x 1/4” Long self tapping screw (2 pcs.)

*Do not replace with sheetmetal screws*
(B) 1/4-20 x 1  3/4” Long hex head (4 pcs.)
(C) #8 x 1/4” Long sheetmetal screw(2 pcs.)
(D) #8 x 3/16” Long sheetmetal screw or 

Heyco Nylon Arrow Clips Part No. 0315
Description: AC15 (8 pcs.)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Mount end caps to body with (B).
2.  Insert center plate in the body (snaps in place).
3.  Install ballast assemblies with (A) & (C)
4.  Install reflector with (D).
5.  Peel off protective coating on reflectors.

NOTE:
If running a continuous string of bodies, connect them
together with (B) to each joiner.  At the end of the run, mount
the end cap.

All suspension systems to be supplied by others.

WARNING:
Each joiner must have a suspension system.

8 FT ASSEMBLY T8
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Series 880 Linear

T8 BALLAST ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Attach ballast to the 8-32 stud provided in the wire trough with the 8-32 lock nut.
2.  Attach other end of ballast to the slot provided (or stud) in the wire trough with 8-32 screw & lock nut.
3.  Snap in lamp sockets to the bracket

HARDWARE LIST (by others)
(A) 8-32 Capped washer type lock nut (3 pcs.)

Palnut Company cat#: D0832075
(B) 8-32 x 3/8” Long screw

RECOMMENDED SOCKETS
(2 Pcs - 600V Rotary)

Vossloh Schwabe - 108331 (RH)

(2 Pcs - 600V Rotary)
Vossloh Schwabe - 108328 (LH)


	AMP Cutsheets - 880 FRONT
	AMP Cutsheets - 880 BACK
	AMP_880
	Painting Procedures
	AMP_Series880_Assembly.pdf
	AMP_880_4ft_Assembly.pdf
	AMP_880_8ft_Assembly.pdf
	AMP_880_Ballast_Assembly.pdf



